

PPAP Automotive Limited B-206A = Sector-81 = Phase-II = Noida 201305 = Uttar Pradesh = India ② +91-120-4093901 ⊠ info@ppapco.com ⊕ www.ppapco.in

28th April, 2023

The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Symbol: 532934 The Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: PPAP

Subject: Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of the Securities and Exchange Board of India circular dated 10th August, 2021 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities.

Dear Sir,

The details pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 (updated as on 13th April, 2022) in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporate are as under:

S.no	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	PPAP Automotive Limited
2	CIN	L74899DL1995PLC073281
3	Outstanding Long Term borrowing of company as on 31 st March, 2023 (in Rs)	122.48 Cr
4	Credit Rating	Long term CRISIL A/Stable Short term CRISIL A1
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A

In view of the above, we hereby confirm that we are not identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the aforementioned Circular.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PPAP Automotive Limited

Sachin Jain Chief Financial Officer

For PPAP Automotive Limited

Pankhuri Agarwal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer